Installation taps and splitters
1.8 GHz Core Series Inline 3-way Taps
Overview
The Core series is our next generation of installation
passives which excel in both electrical and mechanical
performance. Though designed for indoor use, they are also
specified for use in street-side plant. The products are easy
to install with a compact housing, specifically sized to make

8 IEC 62153-7 § 5.5, IEC 60728-2 and EN-50083 (Transfer impedance method, Absorbing Clamp)
9 0.5dB degradation in insertion loss and 3 dB degradation in return loss and isolation permissible
Ordering information
Item number Item code Description
19014117 CTZ-3-10 CORE 3-WAY INLINE TAP 10DB 1.8GHZ
19014118 CTZ-3-12 CORE 3-WAY INLINE TAP 12DB 1.8GHZ
19014119 CTZ-3-16 CORE 3-WAY INLINE TAP 16DB 1.8GHZ
19014120 CTZ-3-20 CORE 3-WAY INLINE TAP 20DB 1.8GHZ
Parameter Frequency Details
Connectors
F-Connectors EN 61169-24
Conductor